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Budget Estimates

* Flight: $900-$1500 (book early!)

Board: $600-$900

Tuition:

* Resident $4,030-$7,045

* Non-Resident $6,603-$11,548 (4-7 credits)
Food:

Travel: budget varies, $1,000 - $10,000

— Ex. flight to Barcelona $100, drive to Cannes $30, rent a
sailboat $95, train to Interlaken $35, hostel in Pamplona
$180, airBNB in Paris $139, flight to Prague $200, etc.,
Eurail passes $300-400

TOTAL: $6,000-$14,000
— *Tuition Scholarships May Apply
— Financial Aid If Eligible




Financial Aid

 Tuition Discounts Apply

* Financial Aid/Loans Available (Spread Over Three
Semesters)

Contact: Heather Kimball
Graduate Coordinator
Enrolilment Management
Louisiana State University
1146 Pleasant Hall, Baton Rouge, LA 70803
office 225-578-3103 | fax 225-578-6300
htouch3@Isu.edu | Isu.edu
www.lsu.edu/financialaid




Tultion and Finance-
Caveat

All tuition and fees in this

PowerPoint are based on

numbers from the 2019 : |

summer program as we have =t -— -

them today. Final tuition and & J*

fee schedule is subjectto 3
change.



Tultion and Finance-

Resident

Resident Students:
Tuition
Building Use Fee
Operational Fee
Academic Excellence Fee
Course Material Fee
Registration Fee
Student Excellence Fee
Student Technology Fee

Total

5,760.42 4,937.50 4,114.58 3,291.67
28.00 24.00 20.00 16.00
127.75 109.50 91.25 73.00
70.00 60.00 50.00 40.00
525.00 450.00 375.00 300.00
10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
489.42 419.50 349.58 279.67
35.00 30.00 25.00 20.00
7,045.59 6,040.50 5,035.41 4,030.34




Tultion and Finance-

Nonresident

Nonresident Students:

Tuition 5,760.42 4,937.50 4,114.58 3,291.67
Building Use Fee 28.00 24.00 20.00 16.00
Operational Fee 127.75 109.50 91.25 73.00
Academic Excellence Fee 70.00 60.00 50.00 40.00
Course Material Fee 525.00 450.00 375.00 300.00
Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Nonresident Fee 4,503.33 3,860.00 3,216.67 2.573.33
Student Excellence Fee 489.42 419.50 349.58 279.67
Student Technology Fee 35.00 30.00 25.00 20.00
Total 11,548.92 9,900.50 8,252.08 6,603.67




Tultion Tultion

Discounting- Discounting-
Resident Nonresident
Example Example

- Resident Student * Nonresident Student

— Receives a $17000 — Receives a $5000 (25%)
(86%) academic year academic year tuition
tuition discount discount

- Student takes five (5) — 4 credit hours in Lyon
hoursin Lyon . $2468.75 Tuition

« $576.04 in tuition
» $920.83 Fees
» Total = $1,496.87

» $2573.33 Nonresident Fee
- $738.67 Additional Fees
» Total = $5,780.75




Employment

« Summer in Lyon scheduled to allow clerkships
- Roughly one-half of last class clerked

« Many Baton Rouge firms schedule summer
clerkships to accommodate Summer in France




Housing

» Student responsible for own housing

* Most students use AiIrBNB or HomeAway

« Talk to Faculty, Students, etc...

« Assistant—Katelyn Bayhi (kbayhi2@Isu.edu)
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Summer Overview

» Class Structure:
— 4-7 credits (two 3-week “semesters’”)
— Two 1-credit courses offered each semester
— One 3 —credit class that lasts six weeks

_ June 10—June 28 July 1—July 19

8:30-9:30 am Comparative Competition Law, Comparative Legal Ethics and
(1cr.) International Aspects of Competition Professionalism
Law; Unilateralism, Bilateralism, and Taught by Judge Zainey

Multilateralism
Taught by Professor Mathieu Cardon

9:40-10:40 am Comparative Criminal Justice Harmonizing the Law Across
(1 cr.)) Taught by Professor Robert Lancaster National Borders
Taught by Professor Silvia Ferreri

10:50-12:20 pm Comparative Sales Law
(8 cr) Taught by Professor Wendell Holmes




15t Session: One Credit Course

Comparative Competition
Law

Professor Mathieu Cardon

Focus on jurisdictional issues
resulting from the implementation
of domestic competition rules and
policy to international operations
and anticompetitive behaviors.

« The course will consider certain
aspects of competition law and
policy, including the application
of the provisions dealing with:

- Cartels (Article 101 of the
Treaty on the Functioning of
the

European Union, “TFEU”);

- Abuses of dominant position
(Article 102 of the TFEU); and

- Some aspects of Mergers
(Regulation (EC) N° 139/2004).

- Graduate of the University of
Lyon Law School, where he
currently serves as an
Associate Professor.

* He has taught twice as a
Visiting Professor at UGA and
several times in the LSU
Summer Program. He has also
taught at Szeged University
(Hungary), National University
of Laos in Vientiane (Lao
People’s Democratic
Republic, and has given
courses on the GATT/WTO
Law System at Paris Sorbonne
University Abu Dhabi (United
Arab Emirates) since 2009.

- Specialties include the
Interactions between Antitrust
Law, Public International Law,

Economic International Law,
and European Institutions.




15t Session: One Credit Course

Comparative Criminal
Justice

Professor Robert Lancaster

Focus on jurisdictional issues
resulting from the implementation
of domestic competition rules and
policy to international operations
and anticompetitive behaviors.

« The course will consider certain
aspects of competition law and
policy, including the application
of the provisions dealing with:

- Cartels (Article 101 of the
Treaty on the Functioning of
the

European Union, “TFEU”);

- Abuses of dominant position
(Article 102 of the TFEU); and

- Some aspects of Mergers
(Regulation (EC) N° 139/2004).

¢ 1993 Graduate of Tulane Law
Serves as the Director of
Clinical Legal Education at LSU
Law where he oversees
experiential learning, including
clinics, field placements, and
simulation courses.

* Also at LSU Law, he teaches
the Parole and Re-entry Clinic,
the Family Mediation Clinic,
Legal Interviewing and
Counseling, and Divorce and
Custody Mediation.

* Professional interests include
the pedagogy of experiential
legal education, exploration of
issues of mass incarceration
and prisoner reentry, and
alternative methods of conflict
resolution in family decision
making.




2nd Session: One Credit Course

Comparative Legal Ethics
and Professionalism

Judge Jay Zainey

« Concerns the professional
and ethical activities and
duties of the lawyer and the
judge, both in Louisiana and
France.

Students will compare the
history and traditions of the
legal profession in both
countries, including a
comparison of the concept
of discipline and the rules of
professional conduct.

Finally, it considers the
professional formation and
development of the lawyer in
both Louisiana and France.

1975 Graduate of LSU Law

« Honorary Doctorate of Law Degree
Loyola University New Orleans
College of Law 2016

« Appointed by President George W.
Bush to serve as United States

District Judge for the Eastern District
of Louisiana on February 19, 2002

* Professional career:

« U.S. Air Force Reserve, 1970-1976

« Law Clerk in private practice,
Louisiana, 1974-1975

« Private practice, Louisiana,
1976-2002




2nd Sassion: One Credit Course

Harmonizing the Law Across
National Borders

Professor Silvia Ferreri

. P;ifmary fohcus will be on * Full professor at Turin since 2000
efforts to harmonize the law : :
in an international setting. * Previously taught at:

Students will learn about the  Universita Bocconi (Milan)
major issues in the effort to - CaFoscari (Venezia)
reach a more uniform law : :
across national borders. * Piedmont (Alessandria)
- Exposure to comparative law * CITLS (International program
analysis by comparing headed by Georgetown
various ways of approaching University)
an identical practical « McGill University (Montreal)
problem. :  Institute of Advanced Legal
* The course will not only studies (London)
review legal concepts, but L :
also analyze their * Universite Cathoh_que de Ly_on
applications in the (Maiorca, Spain)
courtrooms by judges * In Switzerland (Fribourg)

belonging to different legal




3 Credit Course

Comparative Sales Law

Professor Wendell Holmes

An in-depth comparison of
Article 2 of the UCC (Sales of
Goods) and the United
Nations Convention on
Contracts for the
International Sales of Goods.

**DISCLAIMER: If you plan to
take this course, the final will
be in the afternoon on 7/19.
Keep this in mind when
booking your flight home!

* The Curry Family Professor of Law
and Erick Vincent Anderson Professor
of Law at LSU Law

1977 Graduate of Tulane Law School

 Co-author of West’s Louisiana Civil
Law Treatise on Business
Organizations

* Has published a number of articles
on contracts, agency, business
associations, and commercial law.

Member of the Mississippi Secretary
of State’s Business Law Reform Task
Force in 1986

« Member of the American Law
Institute

* At LSU Law, Professor Holmes
teaches Contracts, Business
Associations | & II, Commercial
Paper, UCC Sales, UCC Security
Devices, and Obligations.




The International Labor Organization in Geneva, Switzerland.
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Cour de Cassation









Studlenty Jeatimanial

“Lyonis a once in a
lifetime experience that |
would suggest every
student taking
advantage of. Not only
was the curriculum
iInteresting and engaging,
but the experiences | had
abroad were so unlike my
previous study abroad
programs. | would return
In a heartbeat!”

-Reed Kreger




“Lyon was amazing.

The summer abroad in
Europe is definitely a
great experience.
Getting to spend
months there with your
classmates is something
that can’t be put into
words. It was the best
summer of my life.”

-Juan Moreno

Studlenty Jeatimanial




Ccontacts

* Professor John Church ( )
* Professor Olivier Moreteau (

* Professor Wendell Holmes (

« Katelyn Bayhi (


mailto:jchurch@lsu.edu
mailto:Olivier.Moreteau@law.lsu.edu
mailto:Wendell.Holmes@law.lsu.edu
mailto:kbayhi2@lsu.edu

